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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NON
i R. I. Dean
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1210 Pike St., farkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS > COMPLETE ADDRESS
October. 19, .19 50

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Tygart District
ADDRESS
‘-.‘ er O d = CO unly
OWNER OF MINERAL RlGﬂTs ‘97:/5 3
Well No.__ 1 /030
ADDRESS

aret B. Deen

et
o)
3
R

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby__Margaret B. Deem : to

Re L., Deem , and recorded on the__ 21 day
of May, 1947

Book 296 page___ﬁl.3

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal -operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The. next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours,
? : Q Qi/{’/ﬂﬁﬁ/

R. L. Deem WELL OPERATOR
1210 Pike Street

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Address STREET
f 1
“kué%ammr S. S. Parkersburg

arv or Town  12/15/2023
West Virginia
STATE
: *Section 8 . ¢, ng £u objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the re; aid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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September 26, 1951

Mr, R, L, Deem
1220 Pike Street
Parkersburl, Wost Virginia
Dear Sirs _

Ploase send effidavit for the plugzing of Well
k.lwtbmknhm,prywtmmt,w
g&vfwm‘mﬁw&wwmmﬁb%

Forne 0G»8 are enclosed,
Very truly yours,

N

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CiflsK
CC: Inspector 0, C. Howard

12/15/2023






January 3, 1951

lire Maloolm B, Louden, Attorney at Lew
3125 Juliena Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear lir. Louden:

Your letter under date of December 30th
received. TYou have asked for information which you failed to make
clear enough for us to understand.

We would like to know the neme of the company
that drilled the well to 1047 feet; on what farm was it drilled
or was the drilling deeper done under the original permit or was
it a transfer of the original cwner to your client who you describe
as the driller and was the land owner, geferred to by you, part of the
company drilling the welle If we had g information, we would
then be able to tell you how to file your intent to pluge

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ChH:g

12/15/2023



January 22, 1961

e Re La Dgem
1210 Pike Street
Farkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Bir:

it has b een reported to this office that you

have drilled a dry hole on the Margaret B. Deem Farm, ITygert
Distriet, Wood County for which we issued permit WOO=-348,

fie wish to refer you to Seotion 10 of the
0il and Gas Lews which states that e well not being operated
must be filled and plugged aceording to the statubte.

e would appreoiate“lgRFing:fro.
regard to this matter. o it

Very truly yours,

Administrative Lssistant
OIL AUND GAS DIVISION

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

&y

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

/
Permit No. wm" 373

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELL RECORD

—— —

0il or Gas Well D /? k

(KI

Company_ P L. e E m Casing and | Used in Left in B
Address/ 270 £ (¥ Tubing Drilling Well
Farm M = =& cres. si
Location (waters) 0-4,4 o -
Well No. Elev 16 Kind of Packer.
Dnstnct_ZZ&M_—County_ﬂ_QDl) 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee byM 10. Size of
DE &S M Address 1206 rxeS T 8% 20/
Mineral rights are owned by NA R L AR C T B 6% - 4 5/ Depthiset— — -
DEE m Address_ 2220 PrKE ST~ 53/16
Drilling commenced y Oelobe. /550 8 Perf. top.
Drilling completed /2 W ’2 §0 2 Perfibottom- -
Date Shot__22-€<A2< From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perl bhottom—_ - -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = —— = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED_2/¢ SIZE__ No.Ft____ Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. e SRR [ hrs.
0il — bbis., 15t 3¢ hes. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT EET___________ _INCHES
Fresh water 22 feet 2F 57  feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 200/ feet 70 25~ feet FEET. _INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;c}tor Top Bottom glwﬁ?:r Fl?::’;l& Remarks
L0Am, CLA
owc'mnzo LeHT SoFT o 76
Sanvo GRay HARD 70 770
SARTE RepBave| SoF7T s /"6..
SHND GRAY | /A0 | /6 i
SAATE Reoy B  SeFT | /7% 24 8
SAVD 6rey yy 265 275
V4
Stely Red¥fbay Aafl. | 273 3 37
Seendd p«% Aaall | 337 Fe7
Staz;, Red | Redt 1§rey| doft 367 297
Stats yoey | 2 | 777 | PI/
3a.0 Sl | Blah 3‘1‘7 44#__ g5/ 78
Aownl (ot | ok | PeE | 1047
I V gaa 2ol /053 /0 &0
At kel | Hanl | 7060 7125
12/15/2023

(Over)



Formation Color H%r:f: . Top Bottom %E::r g:&% Remarke
12/15/2023
Date \/ , 19
APPROVED_/ , Owner
T
- By N

- i MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPRHING CO
ChamESTON W VA

&

(Title)



& yoor

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

.4.22:2_‘239_,
Permit No. =

et

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)

e

pn—

Gl /’) ‘é ~LPrE /’\/ Casing and | Used in Left in i
Address s KE G, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm /? . L rp EeEM Acres 5
Location (waters)—_.SpoT # S.DE. PRARWERS BokG, : :
Well No Elev 16 Kind of Packer.
Distric [ County__(A2 000 13 -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. R. L DizEm 10 ;? L )/ Size of.
Al PN ST W 345 ’I
Mineral rights are owned by. S B rn 6% /070 Depthget— - -
Address 53/16.
Drilling commenced N o/ A = /250D 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed A,/ a/. 2 L. 1250 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom______—
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = — = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE __No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs.
oil ’ e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water 278 feet. 285 = feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Balt makax /00 / teet____ /020 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom ::ll‘fv(i::r II")::& Remarks
SAND | Grey | HARD JE6%SaHkZ 0
e
SLaTE | = SeEY 35 1S
e = - /
SAND WHTE| HARD | 245 330
S1ATE GRey L Sorr | 330 S#0
ORND - NwmTe | HARD | 340 M 04
S = > e — .
SkRTE GREY | D0 FT | #o Y3
(f , - phll ’
SAND WHTE| HARD | 43 470
2D Fock SoET | 470 S5
SABTE CAAK| SvFT |§s0 924
ki Mg JERe S | HARDTEIRD 93¢
Pywi Rock SofeT |23 |9t
= - Y 07 00 P
LiMmE AQREY | rard |24 Jo 2 Pl oo
< “ >\/\ 2 4 = ‘)/;, -
e g = . ;Y e )
DAND WHTE| HAR D A{loxrs 1135 o WET V%F:GF’IA 2/1%$/2023
< DEFARTHENT O MINES <
Ve aniaiLitg
SLATE JSLAcCk 1135 114s” 5})
THMD o Hin I l4s” |19 B
o TAL Detry_ LW g
{

(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom ot Wadsls Ponnd Remarks
12/15/2023
Date ﬁ‘/‘? il A9 57
P
APPROVED &5 A, £ WL
. By =

(Title)



Y .
5 A - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
| ; DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGG]NG REPORT
Permit No J447 Well No._/

COMPANY_RLMA/ ADDRESS_WW QU a.

FARMMDISTRICT%M COUN ezl

g/

Filling Material Used

Liner Location ¥ Amount Packer Location
'PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
% =
L7 JI—/54°3 K59 | k| Ao
,{/ -
: TJ2A~ | S | 2s

[% e ‘ 22 | jo 1w

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

A

Y SEP1951 4\
= WEST VIENA )
— DEPARTIENT OF WINES
g 2 hpreby oedtity 4 %ﬁd the above well on this date.

/4’2‘:;:. T 4

Y
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



0G-11 -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted Totaldepth—— -~ —

rilling complete otal dep = Perf. top

Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom—— =

Initial open flow.

\

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

0il

~

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT— . Dste
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

fFresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

iSalt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



“ T Foam-oa® » .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION §, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Vi T

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

LA [ ST /,)/J/P//f/?550'?5.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

: i
Clnt, A 195/
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER :

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

7/}/ Garl District
ADDRESS /
C(jo a(/ (‘ount-y
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER -

Well No / =

Vg ,fom L v

NOTIFY INSPECTOR O, C, HOWARD, GRANTSVILLE, W, VA, - PHONE 108
Gentlemen:— 24, HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE,

ADDRESS

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _.3 /=7 day of. Ao 4. TN .
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

AT PR I
P ,:Q{,d‘—‘ "“KOJL'_;(‘,;,‘ Very truly yours,
& A O\
A aveimsy ) 2 A ) -
o Vinnian | 3 g /
S WSRO ) z e

i

{

(3“1 DEPARTHEN] . e

= UEPARIENT 0F MINES @ f
\\lf

12/15/2023

NOTE: Upon th % donment \aliwells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
i ty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
t tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

s A% 5
—(A-M—PMTNW



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁEQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

mﬁL DEPT H LEZ/

Fihl wo. T# RED Clay 119) 75 /03 o
NEAT cCemenlT Jo3e- Jozo

“1

5 CReSHED STone o CamEnT PLué,

/DUFA by S1~6,

FoLL Loirs CLay Tosop’

MeaT Cc emenr— BV~ 7270’
/I
S CRoSHED 5IBMe s CEMENT Py g

557’ P/:\/?/V’ANE/VT 5/?, /)()'E AT 375//

Frrk w.TH CLaY To SoRFAcE

ERECT MARKER 85 DeccriBep Ja vk /8// /@Ee;f/?g/

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

@ N OR”. 7 rr a

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby afif2p¥&d 2023

28th gay ot August 16 5L,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By: __C‘_& M

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy' for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

DRy Mamvewe PTG ano Tnoomarn co
priendiing



January 31, 1951

h’o Re Le Doem
1210 Pike Stroet
Parkeprsburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Wie are in receipt of your reply of January 23rd
to our letter of January 22nd in regard to your Well mo. 1
on the largaret B. Deem Farm, Tygart Distriot, Wood County.

In our previous letter we advised that since
the well was a dry hole, it would have to Le plugged and there
was no reference to any indebtedness on your part concerning
the wells The department cannot enter a controversy of this
kind: ¥We are merely interested in the condition of the well
and, as stated previously, Seoction 10 of the 0il and Ges Lews
makes it mandatory on the operator to £ill end plug & dry hole
It will be necessary for this to be done within the meer future.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

12/15/2023



LAW OFFICE

MALCOLM B.LOUDEN

312 1z JULIANA - TELEPHONE 2-1404
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

May 17,.1951

Mr..C,. N, Hall:
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Will you please inform me of the date of the permit No,
Woo-345 for a well drilled on the Margaret B. Deem Farm,
Tygart District, Wood County.

Mr, Deem the operator and promoter of said well has ab-
andoned the same for at least 6 months and refuses to plug
the well, He has thereby refused to comply with the Statute
Law of West Virginia in reference to the pluggling of abon-
doned wells.

Mr, Deem refuses to remove casing belonging to a driller
hired to do the drilling of the well, Said driller, H. L. =
Collins, secks a hearing by your department to settle the con-
troversy and order the plueeing so that he may obtain his
casing or be paid for the same,

- Will you set a date for a hearing on this matter and sup-
rly me with forms of notices and complaint forms if there be
such.-

Thanking you in advance, I am

Very truly yours,

iaicolm B. Louden

MBL/1g

12/15/2023






June L, 1951

”QR'LAM
1210 Pike Strect
Parkersburg, West Virginia
Dear Sir:

We have written you two letters with regerd
to the well on the Margaret B. Deem Farm, rict, Wood
County but to date, we have not had a reply. These letters
were dated Januery 3lst and May l7th. The only reply we have had

was yours of January 23rd to our letter of January 22nd,

to remain unplugged
for an indefinite and an explanation is due at once or
application to abendon the well must be filed.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND CGAS DIVISION '

MO1g
ecs 0, C, Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



NG

—

June h. 1951

Mr, Malcolm B, Louden, Attorney
312} Juliane Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

On May 22nd, 1951, Mrs, Griffith wrote you
in reference to your letter in behalf of your client, Fr. H. As
Collins. stating when I returned to the City, I would write

You
that Mr. Deem, the operator and promoter hes abandoned sane but
I ghbher from @ former letter of yours dated December 30, 1950
that there right have been further agreements, verbal, as to the
first contract not being complied with as to depth, ete and it
sppears to me that it might be possible that the verbal agreement
was not fullfilled, It is true that the well will have to be
plugeed if not a producer but a hesring by this Department to
settle the difference of opinion and understanding between promoter
and driller, so far as it affects either of them finaneially is
not good and is not in accordance with the law pertaining to such
matters in this Department.

We have heretofore informed Mr. Deem 28 to
what this State's recuirements are in regard to pluggzing wells
and we are writing him agsin today.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Cilisg

12/15/2023
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New Location, X
Drill Deeper........ =
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=1
\V)
™
-]
- 2 \
xR
ots
citY e P
o a
H
c
@ - o
$ QN-S\ e -l
/ -
2/@0‘ ® l‘f.
ME73a:5¢ B. Decsre
36- 263 4
Dyis
,\ “%0 G
catOE,
N b”’-":’ (e;?é-on
D 359° \QQ ?
Boans of Ealucstium | o F N3,
/ Fole _\ R0~ a
| Cometer | i?
; / e =\R
G
i b{’ o ¥ ?)]‘
N 3
@

Farm /‘{27;93 re X B. Deem

Tract

Acres34. 4¢7 _|Lease No.

Quadrangle

Well (Farm) No.
Elevation (Spirit Level)

{ Serial No.

S 80"
BELLEVILLE

County Woop

District Z YGART

BrTEA

ngineer £L7¢

P

AW < T s

Engineer’'s Registration No.
Fie'Ne = ="

Vi 2 I PN

T Nage®
-~ —Drawing No.

Date

|
**IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K&ECO,NY.

12 /945

/= 300¥%,

Scale

Abandonment ... d
Company . LDEEM STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address PA RKERSB URG’ WVa. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO/L\JJ\‘M".?P.

j ;
FILE No.%/zom

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown. :

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing. :






